Minsi Trails Council Boy Scouts of America

Monroe Merit Badge College



NORTHAMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE, MONROE CAMPUS SATURDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2023

REGISTRATION 8-8:30AM OPENING 8:45
SESSIONS 9AM-530PM



Registration Fee: \$35.00

Important: No registrations will be accepted after December 5th.

Scouts can and are encouraged to register for more than one Merit Badge, (not to exceed 8 hours of total class time).

Registration fee includes facility usage, continental breakfast, materials, lunch and 2022 rocker patch. Merit Badge Courses are for currently registered Scouts with the Boy Scouts of America.

Important:

- Class registration can be found on the council calendar. All registrations must be done on-line and must be done individually, there is no provision for group registrations. Payments should be made to the council service center prior to the event. NO PAYMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED THE DAY OF THE EVENT UNLESS PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE.
- All participating Scouts must bring merit badge blue cards approved by their respective leaders.
- For all Merit Badges being completed at Merit Badge College, you must follow the most current requirements as published by the BSA.
- All pre-requisites must be completed prior to the Merit Badge College to receive credit for badge completion.
- A Scout completing a pre-requisite needs to understand that a written response must be in his own words. A written response involving text a Scout has "copied and pasted" (or otherwise borrowed verbatim from a source) will not be accepted as fulfillment of a pre-requisite.
- All written requirements must be legible.
- Partials will be issued for incomplete work.
- Some badges require outside walking. Be prepared for weather conditions.
- The Scout Oath and The Scout Law shall be the code of Merit Badge College.
- Full, Class "A" uniform is required.
- Be Prepared.

Attendance is no guarantee of receiving credit for the merit badge(s) attempted at Merit Badge College. All merit badges require active preparation and participation.

ALL QUESTIONS CAN BE DIRECTED TO ED SCHAEFER

Edward.schaefer@scouting.org